

VOLUNTARY ESCROW SHARES TO BE RELEASED

MPower Group Limited

ABN 73 009 485 625

Phone +61 2 8788 4600

Level 4, 15 Bourke Road Mascot NSW 2020 Australia

Sydney – 30 July 2024 – MPower Group Limited (ASX: MPR)

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.10A, MPower Group Limited (ASX: MPR) (**MPower** or the **Company**) advises that 50,000,000 fully paid ordinary shares will be released from voluntary escrow on 8 August 2024.

The shares to be released from voluntary escrow represent all the shares issued by MPower at the time its corporate debt facilities were refinanced (refer ASX announcement dated 9 August 2023).

There are no further MPower securities that are subject to escrow restrictions and the release of the shares does not change the issued capital of the Company.

Ends

Contact

For further information, please contact:

Paul Siega Company Secretary (02) 8788 4600

This announcement has been authorised by Paul Siega, Company Secretary.

About MPower

MPower Group Limited (ASX: MPR) is a technology-led company with a long history specialising in the delivery of reliable on-grid and off-grid power solutions for blue chip corporate and government customers. Headquartered in Sydney, MPower's team of professionals has successfully delivered turn-key solar, battery storage and micro grid projects across the region.

Connect with us

1

https://www.linkedin.com/company/mpower-australia

https://twitter.com/MPowerGroupLtd

www.mpower.com.au